FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01

05-11-1998



100705447

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

APR 2 9 1998

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	arks: Please record the attached original documents of domestics.  Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Clair L. Hopper	04 24 98
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Clair L. Hopper	If document to be recorder is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) Sara G. Hopper	domiciled in the United  States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 5555 Glass Rd.	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment)
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh City	Pennsylvania 15205 State/Country Zip Code
<b>Domestic Representative Name and</b>	
Name Edward A. Witt Jr.	
Address (line 1) 10 East Crafton Av	enue
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 15	205
08/1998 SSMITH 00000122 5652976	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
FC+581 40.00 ND	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(412)922-5538
Name Edward A. Witt Jr.		
Address (line 1) 10 East Crafton Avenu	е	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 152	05	
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ing a ti	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		, , ,
Patent Application Number(s) 5,652,976	Paten	t Number(s)
0,002,010		
If this document is being filed together with a new Paten	t Application enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor.	respondential, enter the date the patent application	Dil was
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties  Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account	sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit		<b>#</b>
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any
	riginal document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	$C_{h}(x)$	
Edward A. Witt, Jr.		4-24-98
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## RECITALS

The parties recite and declare:

Inventor has invented a device under United States Patent 5,652,976, dated August 5, 1997, and entitled "Prefabricated Modular Invalid Bathroom Unit".

Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the above-stated application in the invention and improvements thereon, and in the letters patent as granted in the United States.

In consideration of the acceptance of all costs, fees, debts, and related expenses associated with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of the invention by assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the Inventor assigns to assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the above-described invention, and in any improvements in the invention previously or after the date of this assignment made or acquired by inventor, and to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any patent on the invention and/or improvements that may be granted in the United States or any foreign country, including each patent granted on any application that is a division, substitution, or continuation of the application specifically identified in this assignment, and in each reissue or extension of the patent.

Inventor agrees to cooperate with assignee such that assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights conveyed under and pursuant to this assignment. Such duty includes prompt execution of all papers, to be prepared at the expense of assignee, that are deemed necessary or desirable by assignee to perfect the conveyed rights.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding on inventor, his heirs, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Inventor warrants and represents that he has not entered into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict with this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Assignee warrants that the neither the Inventor nor any other party or person has provided any guarantee of patentability or indemnification against failure of patent to withstand challenge or has otherwise induced the Assignee to procure the rights to the invention.

COMMONWEALTH	OF PENNSYLVANIA	) ) SS:				
COUNTY OF ALLEG	HENY					
In witness v	whereof, each party to this assignment on this 24.04	gnment has caused day of#8814	it to be execute	ed		
Inventor:		Assignee:				
Clair L. Hopper	Hopen	ву:	Clair L. Hopper	Spp	eV	
		_Sa	Sara G. Hopper	apper	)	
Sworn to,	or affirmed, this, 1998 by the ab	pove persons, in m	z4+# y presence and	day in the cap	of acity	
shown by my seal.	Elec	ed-	_			
	Nota	ry Public		**************************************		
SEAL			Edward A. Crafton Bo My Commissi	Notarial Seal Witt, Jr., Nota pro, Allegheny on Expires O	ry Public County ct. 18, 1999	